

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**SUIT NO. 2975 OF 2005**

1. Dewanchand Ramsaran Industries Pvt. Ltd.  
& Ors. .. Plaintiffs  
    Vs.  
1. Suresh Jayantilal Thanawala (HUF)  
& Ors. .. Defendants

None for plaintiffs.

Ms. Aakanksha Thakkar i/b Prunanand & Co. for defendant nos. 1 and 2.

**CORAM : K.R. SHRIRAM, J.  
DATED : 18<sup>TH</sup> JUNE, 2014**

**P.C.**

When the matter was called out in the morning session, nobody appeared for the plaintiffs and hence the matter was kept back and called out in the post-lunch session. Again nobody is present for the plaintiffs.

Stand over to 23.06.2014 under the caption 'for dismissal'.

**(K.R. SHRIRAM, J.)**