

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO.2975 OF 2005

Dewanchand Ramsaran Industries Pvt. Ltd. & Ors. ...Plaintiffs

V/s.

Suresh Jayantilal Thanawala (HUF) & Ors. ...Defendants

None for plaintiffs.

Mr.Ritesh Jain i/by M/s.Purnand & Co. for Defendants.

CORAM: K.R.SHRIRAM, J.

DATED : 23rd JUNE, 2014.

P.C. :

1 On 18.6.2014 nobody appeared for the plaintiffs in the morning session and also in the post lunch session when the matter was kept back. Even today nobody is appearing for the plaintiffs though the suit is listed under the caption “for dismissal”.

Hence, suit is dismissed.

(K.R.SHRIRAM, J.)