

sg

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO.2975 OF 2005

Dewanchand Ramsaran Industries Pvt. Ltd. And 5 Ors. ...Plaintiffs

vs

Suresh Jayantilal Thanawala (HUF) And 14 Ors. ...Defendants

.....

Mr. Vachan Bodke, i/b. M/s. Chitnis Vaithy & Co., for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Harshil Parekh, i/b. M/s. Purnand & Co., for Defendant Nos. 1 and 2.

Mr. Deepak Shukla, i/b. M/s. Vinod Mistry & Co., for Defendant Nos. 3 to 12.

....

CORAM : S.C. GUPTE, J.

DATED : DECEMBER 14, 2015

P.C. :

. Place this suit along with the Defendants' motion under Order 7 Rule 11 of the Code of Civil Procedure, namely, Notice of Motion No.3259 of 2015, which is coming up on 5 January 2016. The Plaintiffs to file their reply to the motion and serve the same on the Defendants latest by 4 January 2016.

(S.C. GUPTE, J.)