



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO. 2975 OF 2005
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 5475 OF 2025
IN
SUIT NO. 2975 OF 2005

Dewanchand Ramsaran Industries Pvt Ltd and Ors. ... Plaintiffs.

Versus

Suresh Jayantilal Thanawala (HUF) and Ors. ... Respondents

.....
Mr. Sarthak Solaskar instructed by Mr. Vinod Mistry & Co. for Defendant
Nos. 3 to 12.

.....
CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 29 SEPTEMBER 2025

P.C. :

Interim Application No.5475 of 2025

1. This Interim Application seeks to bring the heirs of the deceased-Plaintiffs No.2 and 3 and Defendants No.4, 9 and 10 on record.

2. Although none is present on behalf of the Plaintiffs No.2 and 3, Mr. Solaskar, learned Counsel appearing for the heirs of deceased-Defendants No.4, 9 and 10 submits that the heirs of the said Defendants

have no objection if they are added as parties to the suit.

3. However, since none appears for the heirs of the Plaintiffs No.2 and 3, list on **13th October, 2025**, on the **“Supplementary Board”**.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)