

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO. 2975 OF 2005

Dewanchand Ramsaran Industries Pvt. Ltd. and Ors. ...Plaintiffs
V/s.
Suresh Jayantilal Thanawala (HUF) and Ors. ...Defendants

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 5475 OF 2025

Mr. Tanish Amin i/b MDP Associates for the Applicants/ Plaintiffs.
Mr. Sarthak Solaskar i/b Mr. Vinod Mistry & Co. for the Defendants No.
3 to 12.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 13th OCTOBER, 2025

PC. :

1. This Interim Application seeks to bring the heirs of the deceased Plaintiffs No. 2 to 4 and the Defendants No. 4, 9 and 10 on record.
2. Learned Counsel appearing for the Plaintiffs No. 2 to 4 and the Defendants No. 4, 9 and 10 have no objection if the Interim Application is allowed.
3. Accordingly, the Interim Application is allowed in terms of the prayer Clause (b), which reads thus:-

“(b) that the Applicants herein be allowed to carry out necessary amendment in the captioned Suit No. 2975 of 2005 to substitute the names of the deceased Plaintiffs and Defendants with their respective legal heirs/representative.”

4. Let the amendments be carried out within a period of four weeks and a copy of the amended proceedings be served in two weeks thereafter and an appropriate affidavit of service be filed.

5. The Interim Application accordingly stands allowed and disposed as above.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)