

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO. 2975 OF 2005

Dewanchand Ramsaran Industries Pvt. Ltd. & Ors. ...Plaintiffs
vs
Suresh Jayantilal Thanawala (HUF) and Ors. ...Defendants

Mr. Tanish Amin i/b MDP Associates for the Plaintiffs.
Mr. Devansh Bheda for the Defendants No. 1 and 2.
Mr. Ronish Mehta with Mr. Manee Vishwakarma i/b Vinod Mistry & Co.
for the Defendants No. 3 to 12.
Mr. Rakesh Pathak, AGP for the State-Defendants No. 13 to 15.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 12th MARCH, 2026

PC. :

1. When the matter is called out, Mr. Mehta, learned Counsel appears for the Defendants No. 3 to 12 and submits that some time be granted to complete the discovery and inspection.
2. Let discovery and inspection in respect of the Plaintiffs' evidence be completed within a period of two weeks.
3. Let statement of admission and denial on behalf of the Defendants be filed within a period of three weeks thereafter with copy to the others.
4. List on **23rd April, 2026** for marking of Plaintiffs' documents.
5. Let Plaintiffs' witness remain present in the Court on the next date.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)