

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO. 2975 OF 2005

DEWANCHAND RAMSARAN INDUSTRIES)
PVT. LTD. AND OTHERS)...PLAINTIFFS

V/s.

SURESH JAYANTILAL THANAWALA (HUF))
AND OTHERS)...DEFENDANTS

Mr.Tanish Amin i/by MDP Associates, Advocate for the Plaintiffs.

Mr.Devansh Bheda i/by M/s.Purnanand & Co., Advocate for the
Defendants no.1 and 2.

Mr.R. Mehta i/by Vinod Mistry & Co., Advocate for the Defendants no.3
to 12.

Mr.Rakesh Pathak, AGP for the Defendants no.13 to 15 - State of
Maharashtra.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 23rd APRIL 2026

PC. :

1. Mr.Mehta, learned Counsel, appears for the Defendants no.3 to
12 and submits that Statement of admission and denial has already
been served and this Court may direct the Registry to accept the same.
Registry to accept the same.

2. Mr.Amin, learned Counsel appearing for the Plaintiffs, submits that Plaintiffs are exploring the possibility of a settlement and the matter be adjourned.

3. It is observed that on 12th March 2026, this Court had directed the matter to be listed today for marking of the Plaintiffs' documents and that the Plaintiffs' witness to remain present in Court today. It does not appear that the Plaintiffs' witness is present in Court today and time is being sought on the ground that the matter is being settled.

4. The learned Counsel for the Defendants submit that some talks are going on.

5. Accordingly, list on **23rd July 2026** for marking of Plaintiffs' documents.

6. Let the Plaintiffs' witness remain present in Court on the next date.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)